2026 Holiday Schedule
Jefferson County Employees

County Clerk
New Year’s Day .ccciiciiiiiiieniiinnmaneiaricncanasnnnaanas Thurs. Jan 01, Fri. Jan 02
Sat. Jan 03
Martin L. King Day  coccccieieiiimmmiiirminseacinnnciasiiins Mon. Jan 19
President’s Day ..o Mon. Feb 16
Good Friday — ciciiiiiiiiiirnne s Fri. Apr 03 Sat. April 4
Election Day — County Primary ........ccooiiiiiiiiiinnnan, Tues. May 05
Memorial Day = . Mon. May 25  Sat. May 23
Juneteenth = .oiiicieieiieriieiareesre e Fri. Jun 19
Independence Day e e BT A D Sat. Jul 04
Election — County General .......ccoommruiaiinninscnssasianenss Thurs. Aug 06
Labor DAY ccceemessssvesssadnmsnsiis sib s e s yna et Mon. Sept 07 Sat. Sept 05
Columbus/Indigenous Peoples’ Day  .......cooceviiiiiiiininns Mon. Oct 12
Election — State General ......c..ccooviiiiiiiniiiiiniiien Tues. Nov 03
Veteran’s Pay ...o.coviiciiiiiiniiiiiisiiiiieniisini e Wed. Nov 11
Thanksgiving Day  ............... Wed. Nov 25 @noon Thurs. Nov 26, Fri. 27 Sat. Nov 28
Christmas = coiiiiieveecssee Wed. Dec 23, Thurs Dec 24, Fri. Dec 25, Sat. Dec 26
NEW YEAI'S EVE 1vevveueersreeseresesseeansssmessesessesessessesseesens Thurs. Dec 31 @ noon
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Date:  09-26-2025



